^XO N A L^Ç
.  '  - 1  I T T P D 4 S
FEDERAL
VOLUME 10
\  1934 ^
* ÜNlJtD  ^ NUMBER 172
Washington, Friday, August 31, 1945
The President

Thomas, John, and Harold
Amundson_____•_____11193
CODIFICATION GUIDE
A numerical list of the parts of v the Gode
of Federal Regulations amended or added by
documents published in this issue. Docu­
ments carried in the Cumulative Supplement
by uncodifled tabulation only are not in­
cluded within the purview of this list.
T itle 3—The P resident: Page
Chapter II—Executive orders:
9607_________________ —— 11191
T itle 5—Administrative P erson­
nel:
Chapter I—Civil Service Com­
mission :
Part 22—Appeals of prefer­
ence eligibles under Vet­
erans’ Preference Act of
1944..________________11191
Title 6—Agricultural Credit :
* Chapter II—Commodity Credit
Corporation :
Part 260—Fluid milk payment
program______________11191
T itle 32—National D efense :
Chapter IX—War Production
Board :
Part 944—Regulations appli­
cable to the operation of
the priorities system (2
documents)_________ _ 11193
c ‘ Chapter XXHI—Surplus Prop­
erty Board : .
Part 8301—Designation of dis­
posal agencies and proce­
dures for reporting sur-
plus property in U. S____ 11198
Part 8308—Foreign disposal.. 11198
Part 8309—Contractor inven­
tory and disposals by
owning agencies_______ 11198
T itle 46—Shipping :
Chapter I—Coast Guard: In­
spection and Navigation:
Part 138—Issuance of certifi­
cates and continuous dis­
charge books__________11199
TITLE 32—NATIONAL DEFENSE
Chapter IX—War Production Board
Authority  : Regulations in this chapter
unless otherwise noted at the end of docu­
ments affected, issued under sec. 2 (a), 54
Stat. 676, as amended by 55 Stat. 236, 56 Stat.
177, 58 Stat. 827; E.O. 9024, 7 F.R. 329, E.O.
9040, 7 F.R. 527; E.O. 9125, 7 F.R. 2719; E.O.
9599, 10 F.R. 10155; W.P.B. Reg. 1 as amended
Dec. 31, 1943, 9 F.R. 64.
P art 1010—Suspension Orders
[Suspension Order S-895]
GILBERTON CO., PHILIP SPARACINO, ISLAND
PUBLISHING CO., INC., EUGENE BLUMEN­
THAL, AND HOWARD CUMMINGS
Albert L. Kanter, Rose E. Kanter, Ray­
mond N. Haas and Myer Levy, partners
doing business under the trade name of
FEDERAL REGISTER, Friday, August 31, 1945 11193
Gilberton Company, are engaged in the
business of publishing comic magazines